

ITEM NO.1716

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1149/2019

ABEDA SALIM TADVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.27629/2024- Condonation of Delay)

Date : 12-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prasanna S., AOR  
Ms. Swati Arya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing fresh particulars of respondent No.3 is  
condoned.

Registry to proceed accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)