

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWrit Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1149/2019

ABEDA SALIM TADVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 136088/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 268625/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 103557/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 137158/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES)

Date : 28-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prasanna S., AOR
Ms. Disha Wadekar, Adv.
Mr. Paras Nath Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sadeeq Ur-rahman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. K.m.nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Kant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Sahu, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR
Ms. Yashmita Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Agrawal, Adv.

Dr. Ashok Siddhartha Priya Ram Singh , AOR
Mrs. Rajni Rani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Indiver, Adv.

Ms. Disha Wadekar, Adv.

Mr. Yash S Vijay, AOR
Mr. Shikhar Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. At the outset, Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General of India, points out that the University Grants Commission has prepared draft regulations, which, inter-alia, deal with the issues raised in the instant Writ Petition. The draft regulations are displayed on the website of the UGC, inviting suggestions from all stakeholders. A copy of the draft regulations has also been handed over to Ms. Indira Jaising, learned senior counsel for the petitioners. The petitioners, intervenor(s), or any other person(s) may submit their suggestions to the UGC, which shall be duly considered.

2. List on 02.05.2025.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR