

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1149/2019

ABEDA SALIM TADVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-04-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prasanna S., AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR
Dr. Ashok Siddhartha Priya Ram Singh, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 17.04.2025.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR